REPORT ITEM: FEBRUARY 2019 TAX COLLECTIONS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
As required by Section 31.10 of the State Property Tax Code, the

attached report showing the total taxes collected during the month of
FEBRUARY 28, 2019.

M&O Funds 1&S Funds Total Collected
February
Tax Collections $ 3,257,373.95 $§ 892,839.29 $ 4,150,213.24
Total Tax
Collections $ 34348.222.07 $ 9.401.654.80 $ 43,749,876.87
Total Budgeted
Taxes 2018-19 $36,105,540 $9,869,836 $45,975,376

Total Budgeted Tax Collections Last February = 95.53%
Total Budgeted Tax Collections This February = 95.16%

Percent of Current Levy collected through February, 2019 = 96.05%
Percent of Current Levy collected through February, 2018 = 96.13%

RECOMMENDATION:
None

ACTION REQUIRED:
None

CONTACT PERSON:
Dr. D’ Andre Weaver
Mrs. Deborah Cabrera
Mrs. Gisselle Rivera-Franco

ENCLOSURES:
Property Tax Collections Report February 2019



Report

Name
Collections:
Payments Received ACO003P
Adjustments to Collections:
Refunds/Levy Corrections ACO003A
Return Check Items ACO003A
Transfers/Reversals ACO003A

Total Adjustments to Collections ACO03A

Maintenance & Operations ACO002A
Interest & Sinking ACO002A
Net Collections AC002A

Transferred Refund from Escrow AC002A
Rendition Penalty ACO006A
Collections Fee

Total Miscellaneous Items

M&O Net Payment to Entity
I&S Net Payment to Entity
Total Net Payment to Entity

Net Adjustment to Levy ARO06A

Current Year Collection Percentage Based on Monthly Collections:

DESOTO ISD
Property Tax Collections Report
February 01- 28, 2019
Base Tax Penalty & Collection
Levy __Interest  Fees Total
$4,695,371.76 $110,787.13 $26,857.65 $4,833,016.54
($164,438.21) $43.62 ($110.62) ($164,505.21)
($21,839.51) $112.94 (3206.74) ($21,933.31)
($358,662.76) ($29,557.12) ($2,699.79) ($390,919.67)
($544,940.48) ($29,400.56) ($3,017.15) ($577,358.19)
$3,257,591.99 $63,660.79 $23,840.50 $3,345,093.28
$892,839.29 $17,725.78 1 $0.00 $910,565.07
$4,150,431.28 $81,386.57 $23,840.50 $4,255,658.35
$0.00 $0.00
($218.04) ($218.04)
~ $0.00 $0.00
($218.04) ($218.04)
$3,257,373.95 $63,660.79 $3,321,034.74
~ $892839.29 = $17.725.78 - $910,565.07
$4,150,213.24 $81,386.57 $4,231,599.81
($149,929.19)
96.05%

Total Net Payment to Entity = (Payments Received - Total Adj to Coll - Total Misc. Items)
M&O Net Payment to Entity = (Maintenance & Operations - Total Miscellaneous Items)

Detail reports will not be attached if no activity occurred for the month.

In accordance with the requirements of the Texas Property Tax Code, Chapter 31, Section 31.10

Paragraph (a), the attached tax collections report is respectfully submitted.

I, John R. Ames, CTA, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector, do hereby certify the attached collection

John R. Ames, CTA
Dallas \(;ounty Tax Assessor/Collector %,

totals, to the best of my knowledge.
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Notary Public, State of Texas
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Run By: ASHLEY_RICHA

2018

476948

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
1 & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & © Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

2009

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

2008

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

Collection Breakdown For Tax Unit 1113 DESOTO iSD

Base Tax
Levy

$3,244,946.06
$887,505.74
$4,132,451.80

$1,796.46
$445.27
$2,241.73

$7,406.83
$1,835.88
$9,242.71

$6,330.64
$2,617.46
$8.948.10

$3,846.95
$1,664.56
$5,511.51

$1,599.46
$615.17
$2.214.63

$1.702.02
$654.62
$2,356.64

$1,705.38
$737.89
$2,443.27
$1,869.64
$808.98
$2,678.62

$2,196.76
$992.76
$3,189.52

($25,292.72)
(36,917.89)
($32,210.41)

Print Date: 03/04/2019 08:29 am

Penalty & Collection
Interest Fees Total
$23,139.43 $800.64 $3,268,886.13
$6,328.45 $0.00 $893,834.19
$29,467.88 $800.64 $4,162,720.32
$5,586.63 $6,833.61 ($12,872.48)
$1,527.93 $0.00 ($5,389.76)
$7.114.56 $6,833.61 ($18,262.24)
$3,186.36 $2,687.95 $7,670.77
$789.78 $0.00 $1,235.05
$3,976.14 $2,687.95 $8,905.82
$1,383.04 $834.93 $9,624.80
$342.77 $0.00 $2,178.65
$1,725.81 $834.93 $11,803.45
$1,684.49 $1,107.39 $9,122.52
$696.46 $0.00 $3,313.92
$2,380.95 $1,107.39 $12,436.44
$1,187.88 $705.75 $5,740.58
$513.98 $0.00 $2,178.54
$1,701.86 $705.75 $7.919.12
$1,361.35 $819.92 $3,780.73
$523.60 $0.00 $1,138.77
$1,884.95 $819.92 $4,919.50
$1,650.96 $928.52 $4,281.50
$634.99 $0.00 $1,289.61
$2,285.95 $928.52 $5,571.11
$1,858.67 $1,021.20 $4,585.25
$804.25 $0.00 $1,542.14
$2,662.92 $1,021.20 $6,127.39
$2,262.27 $1,183.94 $5,315.85
$978.87 $0.00 $1,787.85
$3,241.14 $1,183.94 $7,103.70
$2,921.68 $1,486.32 $6,604.76
$1,320.39 $0.00 $2,313.15
$4,242 .07 $1.486.32 $8,917.91



Run By: ASHLEY_RICHA
476948

2007 M & O Collections
| & S Collections

Total

2006 M & O Collections
| & S Collections

Total

2005 M & O Collections
|1 & S Collections
Total

2004 M & O Collections
| & S Collections

Total

2003 M & O Collections
| & S Collections

Total

M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

2002

2001 M & O Collections
| & S Collections
Total

2000 M & O Collections
| & S Collections

Total

Total M & O Collections
Total | & S Collections

Total Collections

Collection Breakdown For Tax Unit 1113 DESOTO ISD

Print Date: 03704/2019 08:28 am

Base Tax Penalty & Collection

Levy Interest Fees Total
$1,016.35 $1,481.19 $715.63 $3.213.17
$439.75 $640.89 $0.00 $1,080.64
$1.456.10 $2,122.08 $715.63 $4,293.81
$1,295.69 $2,034.24 $855.58 $4,185.51
$368.85 $579.09 $0.00 $947.94
$1,664.54 $2,613.33 $855.58 $5,133.45
$1,418.64 $2,397.51 $910.79 $4,726.94
$274.27 $463.51 $0.00 $737.78
$1,692.91 $2,861.02 $910.79 $5,464.72
$1,418.64 $2,567.74 $693.63 $4,680.01
$226.98 $410.84 $0.00 $637.82
$1,645.62 $2,978.58 $693.63 $5,317.83
$1,418.65 $2,737.99 $710.78 $4,867.42
$198.61 $383.31 $0.00 $581.92
$1.617.26 $3,121.30 $710.78 $5,449.34
$1,235.68 $2,533.12 $644.47 $4,413.27
$172.99 $354.64 $0.00 $527.63
$1,408.67 $2,887.76 $644.47 $4,940.90
$1,343.43 $2,913.54 $715.17 $4,972.14
$161.21 $349.61 $0.00 $510.82
$1,504.64 $3,263.15 $715.17 $5,482.96
$337.43 $772.70 $184.28 $1,294 41
$35.99 $82.42 $0.00 $118.41
$373.42 $855.12 $184.28 $1,412.82
$3,257,591.99 $63,660.79 $23,840.50 $3,345,093.28
$892,839.29 $17,725.78 $0.00 $910,565.07
$4,150,431.28 $81,386.57 $23.840.50 '$4,255,658.35




