REPORT ITEM:

FEBRUARY 2019 TAX COLLECTIONS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

As required by **Section 31.10** of the State Property Tax Code, the attached report showing the total taxes collected during the month of FEBRUARY 28, 2019.

	M&O Funds		I&S Funds		Total Collected	
February Tax Collections	\$	3,257,373.95	\$	892,839.29	\$	4,150,213.24
Total Tax Collections	\$	34,348,222.07	\$	9,401,654.80	\$	43,749,876.87

Total Budgeted

Taxes 2018-19 \$36,105,540 \$9,869,836 \$45,975,376

Total Budgeted Tax Collections Last February = 95.53% Total Budgeted Tax Collections This February = 95.16%

Percent of <u>Current Levy</u> collected through February, 2019 = 96.05% Percent of <u>Current Levy</u> collected through February, 2018 = 96.13%

RECOMMENDATION:

None

ACTION REQUIRED:

None

CONTACT PERSON:

Dr. D'Andre Weaver Mrs. Deborah Cabrera

Mrs. Gisselle Rivera-Franco

ENCLOSURES:

Property Tax Collections Report February 2019

DESOTO ISD **Property Tax Collections Report** February 01 - 28, 2019

	l'obluary of - 2	, 2010		
Report Name	Base Tax Levy	Penalty & Interest	Collection Fees	Total
AC003P	\$4,695,371.76	\$110,787.13	\$26,857.65	\$4,833,016.54
AC003A	(\$164,438.21)	\$43.62	(\$110.62)	(\$164,505.21)
AC003A	(\$21,839.51)	\$112.94	(\$206.74)	(\$21,933.31)
AC003A	(\$358,662.76)	(\$29,557.12)	(\$2,699.79)	(\$390,919.67)
S AC003A	(\$544,940.48)	(\$29,400.56)	(\$3,017.15)	(\$577,358.19)
AC002A	\$3,257,591.99	\$63,660.79	\$23,840.50	\$3,345,093.28
AC002A	\$892,839.29	\$17,725.78	\$0.00	\$910,565.07
AC002A	\$4,150,431.28	\$81,386.57	\$23,840.50	\$4,255,658.35
w AC002A	\$0.00			\$0.00
AC006A	(\$218.04)			(\$218.04)
	\$0.00			\$0.00
	(\$218.04)			(\$218.04)
	\$3,257,373.95	\$63,660.79		\$3,321,034.74
	\$892,839.29	\$17,725.78		\$910,565.07
	\$4,150,213.24	\$81,386.57	-	\$4,231,599.81
AR006A	(\$149,929.19)			
	Name AC003P AC003A AC003A AC003A AC002A AC002A AC002A AC002A AC006A	Report Name Base Tax Levy AC003P \$4,695,371.76 AC003A (\$164,438.21) AC003A (\$21,839.51) AC003A (\$358,662.76) AC003A (\$544,940.48) AC002A \$3,257,591.99 AC002A \$892,839.29 AC002A \$0.00 (\$218.04) \$3,257,373.95 \$892,839.29 \$4,150,213.24	Report Name Base Tax Levy Penalty & Interest AC003P \$4,695,371.76 \$110,787.13 AC003A (\$164,438.21) \$43.62 AC003A (\$21,839.51) \$112.94 AC003A (\$358,662.76) (\$29,557.12) AC003A (\$544,940.48) (\$29,400.56) AC002A \$3,257,591.99 \$63,660.79 AC002A \$892,839.29 \$17,725.78 AC002A \$0.00 AC002A \$0.00 (\$218.04) \$0.00 (\$218.04) \$0.00 (\$218.04) \$17,725.78 \$4,150,213.24 \$81,386.57	Report Name Base Tax Levy Penalty & Interest Collection Fees AC003P \$4,695,371.76 \$110,787.13 \$26,857.65 AC003A (\$164,438.21) \$43.62 (\$110.62) AC003A (\$21,839.51) \$112.94 (\$206.74) AC003A (\$358,662.76) (\$29,557.12) (\$2,699.79) AC003A (\$544,940.48) (\$29,400.56) (\$3,017.15) AC002A \$3,257,591.99 \$63,660.79 \$23,840.50 AC002A \$892,839.29 \$17,725.78 \$0.00 AC002A \$0.00 (\$218.04) \$0.00 AC006A (\$218.04) \$0.00 \$892,839.29 \$17,725.78 \$892,839.29 \$17,725.78 \$4,150,213.24 \$81,386.57

Total Net Payment to Entity = (Payments Received - Total Adj to Coll - Total Misc. Items)

M&O Net Payment to Entity = (Maintenance & Operations - Total Miscellaneous Items)

Detail reports will not be attached if no activity occurred for the month.

Current Year Collection Percentage Based on Monthly Collections:

In accordance with the requirements of the Texas Property Tax Code, Chapter 31, Section 31.10 Paragraph (a), the attached tax collections report is respectfully submitted.

I, John R. Ames, CTA, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector, do hereby certify the attached collection totals, to the best of my knowledge.

Laura Mati
My Commission Expires
10/22/2021

John R. Ames, CTA

Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector

96.05%

Notary Public, State of Texas

Collection Breakdown For Tax Unit 1113 DESOTO ISD

Run By: ASHLEY_RICHA 476948

Print Date: 03/04/2019 08:29 am

		Base Tax Levy	Penalty & Interest	Collection Fees	Total
2018	M & O Collections	\$3,244,946.06	\$23,139.43	\$800.64	\$3,268,886.13
	I & S Collections	\$887,505.74	\$6,328.45	\$0.00	\$893,834.19
	Total	\$4,132,451.80	\$29,467.88	\$800.64	\$4,162,720.32
2017	M & O Collections	(\$25,292.72)	\$5,586.63	\$6,833.61	(\$12,872.48)
	I & S Collections	(\$6,917.69)	\$1,527.93	\$0.00	(\$5,389.76)
Total	Total	(\$32,210.41)	\$7,114.56	\$6,833.61	(\$18,262.24)
2016	M & O Collections	\$1,796.46	\$3,186.36	\$2,687.95	\$7,670.77
	I & S Collections	\$445.27	\$789.78	\$0.00	\$1,235.05
Total	Total	\$2,241.73	\$3,976.14	\$2,687.95	\$8,905.82
2015	M & O Collections	\$7,406.83	\$1,383.04	\$834.93	\$9,624.80
	l & S Collections	\$1,835.88	\$342.77	\$0.00	\$2,178.65
Total	Total	\$9,242.71	\$1,725.81	\$834.93	\$11,803.45
2014	M & O Collections	\$6,330.64	\$1,684.49	\$1,107.39	\$9,122.52
	l & S Collections	\$2,617.46	\$696.46	\$0.00	\$3,313.92
	Total	\$8,948.10	\$2,380.95	\$1,107.39	\$12,436.44
2013	M & O Collections	\$3,846.95	\$1,187.88	\$705.75	\$5,740.58
	I & S Collections	\$1,664.56	\$513.98	\$0.00	\$2,178.54
Total	Total	\$5,511.51	\$1,701.86	\$705.75	\$7,919.12
2012	M & O Collections	\$1,599.46	\$1,361.35	\$819.92	\$3,780.73
1 8	I & S Collections	\$615.17	\$523.60	\$0.00	\$1,138.77
	Total	\$2,214.63	\$1,884.95	\$819.92	\$4,919.50
2011	M & O Collections	\$1,702.02	\$1,650.96	\$928.52	\$4,281.50
	I & S Collections	\$654.62	\$634.99	\$0.00	\$1,289.61
Total	Total	\$2,356.64	\$2,285.95	\$928.52	\$5,571.11
2010	M & O Collections	\$1,705.38	\$1,858.67	\$1,021.20	\$4,585.25
	I & S Collections	\$737.89	\$804.25	\$0.00	\$1,542.14
	Total	\$2,443.27	\$2,662.92	\$1,021.20	\$6,127.39
2009	M & O Collections	\$1,869.64	\$2,262.27	\$1,183.94	\$5,315.85
L	I & S Collections	\$808.98	\$978.87	\$0.00	\$1,787.85
	Total	\$2,678.62	\$3,241.14	\$1,183.94	\$7,103.70
2008	M & O Collections	\$2,196.76	\$2,921.68	\$1,486.32	\$6,604.76
	I & S Collections	\$992.76	\$1,320.39	\$0.00	\$2,313.15
	Total	\$3,189.52	\$4,242.07	\$1,486.32	\$8,917.91

Collection Breakdown For Tax Unit 1113 DESOTO ISD

Run By: ASHLEY_RICHA 476948 Print Date: 03/04/2019 08:29 am

		Base Tax Levy	Penalty & Interest	Collection Fees	Total
2007	M & O Collections	\$1,016.35	\$1,481.19	\$715.63	\$3,213.17
	I & S Collections	\$439.75	\$640.89	\$0.00	\$1,080.64
	Total	\$1,456.10	\$2,122.08	\$715.63	\$4,293.81
2006	M & O Collections	\$1,295.69	\$2,034.24	\$855.58	\$4,185.51
	I & S Collections	\$368.85	\$579.09	\$0.00	\$947.94
	Total	\$1,664.54	\$2,613.33	\$855.58	\$5,133.45
2005	M & O Collections	\$1,418.64	\$2,397.51	\$910.79	\$4,726.94
	I & S Collections	\$274.27	\$463.51	\$0.00	\$737.78
	Total	\$1,692.91	\$2,861.02	\$910.79	\$5,464.72
2004	M & O Collections	\$1,418.64	\$2,567.74	\$693.63	\$4,680.01
	I & S Collections	\$226.98	\$410.84	\$0.00	\$637.82
	Total	\$1,645.62	\$2,978.58	\$693.63	\$5,317.83
2003	M & O Collections	\$1,418.65	\$2,737.99	\$710.78	\$4,867.42
	I & S Collections	\$198.61	\$383.31	\$0.00	\$581.92
	Total	\$1,617.26	\$3,121.30	\$710.78	\$5,449.34
2002	M & O Collections	\$1,235.68	\$2,533.12	\$644.47	\$4,413.27
	I & S Collections	\$172.99	\$354.64	\$0.00	\$527.63
	Total	\$1,408.67	\$2,887.76	\$644.47	\$4,940.90
2001	M & O Collections	\$1,343.43	\$2,913.54	\$715.17	\$4,972.14
	1 & S Collections	\$161.21	\$349.61	\$0.00	\$510.82
	Total	\$1,504.64	\$3,263.15	\$715.17	\$5,482.96
2000	M & O Collections	\$337.43	\$772.70	\$184.28	\$1,294.41
	I & S Collections	\$35.99	\$82.42	\$0.00	\$118.41
	Total	\$373.42	\$855.12	\$184.28	\$1,412.82
	Total M & O Collections	\$3,257,591.99	\$63,660.79	\$23,840.50	\$3,345,093.28
	Total I & S Collections	\$892,839.29	\$17,725.78	\$0.00	\$910,565.07
	Total Collections	\$4,150,431.28	\$81,386.57	\$23,840.50	\$4,255,658.35